

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3897/2008

PUPPALA NAGA VENKATA PRABHAKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Rao V., Adv.
for Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Prabhakar Rao V., learned Advocate appearing on behalf
of Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for
Respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama and affidavit.

They may do so within three weeks.

Interim Application be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar