

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in
448/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CRLRC No.

PUPPALA NAGA VENKATA PRABHAKAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandramohan Anisetty,Adv.
Dr.M.U.K.Moorthy,Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere with
the impugned order of the High Court. The special
leave petition is dismissed.

However, inasmuch as the matter is pending
before the Trial Court from 2004, we request the II
Addl.Judicial Magistrate of First Class at Khammam to
dispose of the same expeditiously.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master